	Ref No.:   FOI/2425/SG15636

	Date FOI request received: 8th November 2024

	Date FOI response: 21st November 2024

	REQUEST: 
- What criteria does the Trust use to decide whether to insource or outsource medical services?
- Can you provide details on the procurement process for selecting third-party providers for insourcing and outsourcing projects?
- What internal governance or oversight processes are in place to monitor the decision-making behind insourcing and outsourcing initiatives?
- How many direct awards have the trust engaged with between October 2023 to October 2024?
- Please provide the specialty with total value of contracts awarded for insourcing projects between October 2023 to October 2024.
- Please provide the specialty with total value of contracts awarded for outsourcing projects between October 2023 to October 2024.
- What percentage of your budget was allocated to insourcing and outsourcing medical services Between October 2023 to October 2024?
- Are there any plans to increase or decrease the use of insourcing or outsourcing medical services from October 2024 – October 25?
- What long-term strategy does the Trust have in place regarding the use of external providers for medical services?
- Can you provide the names of the third-party providers involved in insourcing and outsourcing projects between October 2023 to October 2024.
- How have insourcing and outsourcing projects impacted patient waiting times in the specialty areas you have previously mentioned?


	OUR RESPONSE:  
As an integrated Community and Mental Health Trust, Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust does not insource or outsource services.  We provide care and support through three directorates which focus on adult mental health, community health services and families, young people, children’s services and learning disabilities.


